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Programme Objectives

RIE BRI

To provide a comprehensive and high-quality programme for
students interested in Chinese literature, history, philosophy,
language, and issues related to overseas Chinese
communities. Students from various backgrounds are
welcomed to apply. This programme will also provide
graduate training for Chinese Language teachers, editors,
journalists, and other relevant professionals that use Chinese
as a major language medium.



Academic Requirements

AFHRE

a) An NUS Honours degree (Merit/Second Class and above)
or equivalent (e.g., a four-year Bachelor’s degree with at
least an average grade of B or equivalent) in the subject
or related field; or

b) A good Bachelor’s degree (at least an average grade of B
or equivalent) in the subject or related field and successful
completion of a placement test; or

c) Other qualifications and experience subject to approval by
Graduate Studies Division, Faculty of Arts and Social
Sciences. Relevant cases will be routed to Board of
Graduate Studies for information.

Applicants whose native tongue and medium of university
instruction is not English should submit the Test of English as
a Foreign Language (TOEFL) or International English
Language Testing System (IELTS) as evidence of their
proficiency in the English language.

The following minimum score is required:
e 85 for the internet-based TOEFL test
(with @ minimum score of 22 for the writing section); or
e 237 for the computer-based TOEFL test; or
e IELTS result of 6.0.
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Duration of Candidature

RIERAPR

Full-Time Part-Time
Students Students

Maximum 36 48

Candidature months months

Maximum Number of 5 3
Courses per Semester

Minimum Number of
Courses per Semester




Curriculum Requirements

RiEAP, ARt

1. The students will read a total and maximum of ten
courses to fulfil the graduation requirement, out of which
two are essential courses, one on Chinese history and
literature (CHC5101) and another on Chinese linguistics
(CHC5102).

2. Students will be allowed to choose all CHC coded courses,
and all Level 5000 and Level 6000 CH courses, except
“CH6770 Graduate Research Seminar” as electives for the
graduation requirements of MA(CCL) programme.

e Maximum of 2 CH Level 5000/6000 courses
per semester

e Maximum of 4 CH Level 5000/6000 courses
per candidature

e Courses with overlapping content should not be taken
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To graduate......

e Completed and passed ten courses;

e Obtained a minimum Grade Point Average (GPA)
of 3.0;

e Where applicable, obtain at least Grade C in the graduate
English courses conducted by the Centre for English
Language Communication at Intermediate level.

3. A candidate who fails an essential course may be
permitted to retake the same essential course in a
subsequent academic year. Each essential course can
only be retaken once. A candidate who fails an elective
course may be permitted to replace the failed course by
taking the same CHC coded elective course or another
CHC coded elective course in a subsequent semester in
his/her course of study. Candidates will be allowed to
repeat one-third of the curricular requirements not
exceeding three courses, whichever is lower.

4. However, the student will have to pay at 1/10 of the
tuition fees per course for any retake or replacement
course.

5. A candidate will be required to terminate his/her course
of study if he/she obtains a GPA of less than 2.5 for two
consecutive semesters; or less than 3.00 for three
consecutive semesters; or he/she fails in more than 3
courses throughout his/her course of study; or failure to
pass a repeat/replacement course after the second
attempt.



Application Procedures
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1st November
(in the year preceding the intake)

448

15th January

(in the same year as the intake)

February to March



Tuition Fees
ook

The tuition fee for the AY2024/2025 intake is S$40,500
(inclusive of GST) for the entire programme.

A S$4,000 (inclusive of GST) non-refundable deposit is due
upon acceptance of offer. This deposit will be counted as part
of the tuition fee payment upon successful matriculation.

The remaining payment schedule is:
S$18,250 (inclusive of GST) by first week of semester 1;
S$18,250 (inclusive of GST) by first week of semester 2.

*Students in this programme are not eligible for MOE's
Service Obligation Scheme.



List of CHC Courses

CHCEIEEa R

*Not all courses will be offered in every academic year.

Essential Courses

CHC5101

CHC5102

Contemporary Research in Chinese Studies
LRNEAR SR

Contemporary Research in Chinese Language
HRXBEBHARSR

Elective Courses

CHC5301

CHC5302

CHC5303

CHC5304

CHC5305

CHC5306

CHC5307

CHC5308

CHC5309

CHC5310

CHC5311

CHC5312

CHC5313

CHC5314

CHC5315

History and Civilizations of the Tang Empire
BEFEENHESXR—ABUE. HIESXK

Chinese Buddhist Proselytic Literature
PEBREHXF

Traditional Chinese Culture in Singapore and Malaysia
oM XAEREPEXXL

Society and Culture of the Ming Dynasty
RNt S X

Prominent Nanyang Chinese in Modern China
FIE R P ENEFEA

Chinese Intellectual History, 10th — 19th Century
HhE2ER

Major Themes in Chinese History
FEBEHRER

Chinese Kinship and Local Society
hERESHITHS

Economic and Management Thought in Pre-Modern China
PEHREFEESHLW
Chinese Rhapsody

SRIESEE

Ci Studies

HEMR

Tang-Song Poetry and Poetics
BRFFF

Thematics in Chinese Literature
HPEXZETBAZHR

Chinese Religion
E R

Neo-Taoism
HEXF
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Discipline
History / Culture

Language

Discipline
History / Culture

History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
Literature
Literature
Literature
Literature
History / Culture

History / Culture



Elective Courses

CHC5316

CHC5317

CHC5318

CHC5319

CHC5320

CHC5321

CHC5322

CHC5323

CHC5324

CHC5325

CHC5326

CHC5327

CHC5330

CHC5331

CHC5332

CHC5333

CHC5334

CHC5335

CHC5336

CHC5337

CHC5338

CHC5339

Print Culture and Chinese Literature from Ming to Modern
PEXFSHERX: MBAREEIR

New Approaches to Modern Chinese Culture
MER A E AR IAET

Time and Space in Traditional Chinese Culture
FoEHhEX P HRES=E

Development of the Chinese Opera Scene in Singapore
IR LR th A R
Grammaticalization in Chinese
WIBIBEL

Beauty through Chinese Lenses
B IR E

Pragmatics and Politeness

1B AZMILIRIRE

Special Topics in Chinese Linguistics
XIBEEFMRER

Lexicon in Old Chinese
FEBMIECR S

Chinese Language Education and Research
EEXHBE SR

A Comparison of Semantics and Syntax in Chinese and English
XEREGIBEXRTEE

Meaning in the Lexicon and Grammar of Modern Chinese
AR BRI K IBE R E9IE Xk

Chinese Popular Culture: Transformation and Flows

BRI B L 51

Chinese Ceramics: From Tang to Qing
FEREE: NEREER

Oral History Methodology: Theory and Practice
ARBETES: BRE5LEK

Epidemics and Chinese Medicine
B SREEY

Life, Love, and Death in Classical Chinese Literature
HEHAXFFRERETE

Literature, Politics, and Media in Contemporary China

HRPEXASREBR

The Military in Chinese History and Culture
HEFEEHESXL

Classical Chinese Landscape Poetry and Painting
PEHELUKFSLKE

Chinese Maritime Exploration and Cultural Exchange
PEHRNEEFIREXHR

Chinese Diaspora and Mass Media in the 20th Century
WIMEANS 20 L MF LRI
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Discipline
Literature
Literature
History / Culture
History / Culture
Language
Language
Language
Language
Language
Language
Language
Language
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
Literature
Literature
History / Culture
Literature
History / Culture

History / Culture



National University
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Elective Courses Discipline

CHC5340 Chinese Temples and Associations in Southeast Asia History / Culture
KT EANBEFSHHE

CHC5341 Cultural Cold War in Asia: Print, Film and Music Literature
WM& HiR. BEMEER

CHC5342 Topics in SE Asian Chinese Literature and Film Literature
FKEUTEXXFESEBEZHR

CHC5343 History of Chinese Epistolary Literature Literature
FERBEXZSE

CHC5344  Specific Topics in Chinese Literature Literature
PEXEHRER

CHC5345  Sociocultural History of Middle Period China History / Culture
PEM SR 10-14 42

CHC5346 “How We Work"” in Modern Chinese Literature and Media Literature
MR XFEHEEMNTOTHER

CHC5347 Contemporary Chinese Governance and Development History / Culture
HRPERESRE

CHC5348 Science in China (pending) History / Culture

hEMFSEHR




List of CH Courses

CHiREER &

*Not all courses will be offered in every academic year.

Elective Courses

CH5209

CH5210

CH5211

CH5212

CH5213

CH5222

CH5223

CH5224

CH5225

CH5242

CH5243

CH5244

CH5245

CH5246

CH5247

CH5248

CH5880

Topics in Rhetoric

RS RER

Chinese Lexical Semantics
SABTEC B X

Seminar in Chinese Pragmatics
XIBTE AT

Theories in Phonology (in English)
FRFER (EEHF)

Cognitive Linguistics & Chinese Language
INHYIREIEE # 5XEMR

Topics in Modern Chinese Literature
HEIRXFEHR

Selected Authors

ERXHR

Prescribed Texts in Literature
XFLHR

Topics in SE Asian Chinese Literature
R EXXFELTH

Selected Texts in Chinese Historiography
EFEH

Contemporary China-Southeast Asia Relations
HRHPEEFRBIEXRHAR

Topics on History of Modern China
HREIERE T AR

Seminar in Early Taoism
FHIEHAR

Seminar in Modern Taoism
IEMRERHAR

Business Culture in Traditional China
FEESHEE5®mL XA

Intellectual Debate in Contemporary China

HRPEEBRFG

Topics in Applied Chinese Linguistics
NABEEFEHR
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Discipline

Language
Language
Language
Language
Language
Literature
Literature
Literature
Literature
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture
History / Culture

Language
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Elective Courses Discipline

CH6202 Universal Principles and Chinese Grammar Language
LB AR S MIEEERR

CH6203 Grammaticalization and Chinese Grammar Language
BRCIBIR T ABE A &R

CH6221 Topics in Classical Chinese Literature Literature
HEHAXFEHR

CH6226 Chinese Literary Theories and Movements Literature
NFBRHXFIEH

CH6227  Culture and Society through Literature Literature
PENXFESHEXWL

CH6241 Topics in Chinese History History / Culture
HEBE TR

CH6243 Seminar in SE Asian Chinese Studies History / Culture
KLt N EBAR

CH6245 Culture and Society in Chinese History History / Culture
FEBEFHXHSHES

CH6246 Chinese History and Historians History / Culture
PEMNHESER

CH6247 Cold War and the Chinese in Southeast Asia History / Culture
AR ERmIEAN

CH6248 Studies in Sino-SE Asian Interactions History / Culture
PE—FRBET: HtS5XUEHZHR

CH6249 Essential Outsiders? The Chinese in Southeast Asia History / Culture
AR ERINEE? R EANNHAR

CH6250 Chinese Diaspora: Key Concepts and Theories History / Culture
ENBIMNEREMRBE

CH6251 Topics in Chinese Philosophy History / Culture
HETF LR

CH6252 Intellectual Landscapes in Pre-Qin China History / Culture
KREBHEEY

CH6261 Chinese Studies in the West History / Culture
TR FEHRR

CH6263 Translation: Formal, Cultural, Political Language

iE el k. BoA
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Contact

HA&

Email chsma@nus.edu.sg

Website https://fass.nus.edu.sg/cs/masters-coursework
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